
Attachment A 
 

 

Agreement No. BAIs BAI Dates Contractor(s) Services Modality 
RFP 

Number 

 Max Comp 
7/1/25 – 
12/31/25 

Total 
Contract 

Max 
(Supersede 

forward) 
Funding 
Sources 

Reason for 
Extension 

Contra
ct Term 

(Total # 
of 

years 

as of 
6/30/20

25) 

(RFP 
forward

) 

a 

Original: 20-216 
Supersede: 23-287 
Amend I: 24-594 

Amend II: 25-034 

19 
45 
09 

34 

6/9/2020 
6/20/2023 
11/5/2024 

1/28/2025 

1. Turning Point 
of Central 
California, Inc. 

2. Mental Health 
Systems, Inc. 
dba TURN 

Behavioral 
Health Services 

Master 
Agreement 
Adult 

Continuum* 

Adult MH 
FSP 

25-078 $7,699,982 $40,531,492 Medi-Cal 
FFP; MHSA-
CSS; ARPA; 

MH 
Realignment 

To ensure 
continuity of 
care while 

RFP process 
and resulting 
contract 

development 
is completed 

5 years, 
1 month 

b 

Original: 20-014 
Amend I: 20-014-1 
Supersede: 23-284 
Amend I: 23-597 

Amend II: 24-369 
Amend III: 25-032 
Amend IV: 25-171 

22 
31.1 
44 
47 

29 
34 
29 

1/7/2020 
4/28/2020 
6/20/2023 
11/7/2023 

7/9/2024 
1/28/2025 
5/6/2025 

Mental Health 
Systems, Inc. 
dba TURN 
Behavioral 

Health Services 

Co-occurring 
“IMPACT” 
Full-Service 
Partnership 

Adult MH 
& SUD 
FSP 

25-074 $2,322,860 $11,084,526 Medi-Cal 
FFP; MHSA-
CSS; MH 
Realignment 

To ensure 
continuity of 
care while 
RFP process 

and resulting 
contract 
development 

is completed 

5 years, 
6 
months 

c 

Original: 18-599 

Amend I: 23-077 
Supersede: 23-285 
Amend I: 24-151 

Amend II: 25-033 

32 

32 
44 
39 

34 

10/23/2018 

2/28/2023 
6/20/2023 
4/9/2024 

1/28/2025 

The Fresno 

Center 

Master 

Agreement 
for Cultural 
Specific 

Services 
Continuum* 

Adult MH 

FSP, 
Outpatient
, and 

Intensive 
Case 
Mgmt. 

25-074 $2,286,000 $10,650,000 Medi-Cal 

FFP; MHSA-
CSS; MH 
Realignment 

To ensure 

continuity of 
care while 
RFP process 

and resulting 
contract 
development 

is completed 

6 years, 

9 
months 

d 

Original: 18-327 
Amend I: 18-327-1 

Supersede: 23-274 
Amend I: 24-296 

33 
31.1 

44 
39 

6/12/2018 
4/28/2020 

6/20/2023 
6/18/2024 

Turning Point of 
Central 

California, Inc. 

Rural 
Continuum* 

Adult MH 
FSP, 

Outpatient
, and 
Intensive 

Case 
Mgmt. 

25-074 $7,832,888 $39,414,434 Medi-Cal 
FFP; MHSA-

CSS; 

To ensure 
continuity of 

care while 
RFP process 
and resulting 

contract 
development 
is completed 

7 years 

e 

Original:18-366 
Amend I: 18-366-1 
Amend II: 22-342 

Supersede: 23-276 
Amend I: 23-455 

45 
27 
33 

44 
26 

7/10/2018 
6/8/2021 
8/9/2022 

6/20/2023 
9/5/2023 

1. Pacific Clinics 
2.Comprehensiv
e Youth Services 

of Fresno, Inc. 
3. Exceptional 
Parents 

Unlimited, Inc. 

Master 
Agreement 
Children’s 

Full-Service 
Partnership 
(0-10 years) 

Bright 
Beginnings 
for Families 

Children’s 
MH FSP 

25-071 $4,257,897 $22,039,484 MHSA-CSS; 
Medi-Cal-
FFP 

Incumbent 
not selected 
and to 

ensure 
continuity of 
care while 

RFP process 
and resulting 
contract 

development 
is completed 

7 years 



Attachment A 
 

f 

Original: 18-689 
Amend I: 18-689-1 

Amend II: 22-341 
Supersede: 23-280 
Amend I: 24-081 

30 
27 

33 
44 
23 

12/11/2018 
6/8/2021 

8/9/2022 
6/20/2023 
2/20/2024 

Pacific Clinics Youth (10-18 
years) 

Assertive 
Community 
Treatment 

(ACT) 

Children’s 
MH FSP, 

Outpatient
, and 
Intensive 

Case 
Mgmt. 

25-070 $2,150,335 $11,001,675 MHSA-CSS; 
Medi-Cal-

FFP 

To ensure 
continuity of 

care while 
RFP process 
and resulting 

contract 
development 
is completed 

6 years, 
6 

months 

g 

Original: 18-576 
Amend I: 18-576-1 

Supersede: 23-278 
Amend I: 23-576 
Amend II: 24-297 

33 
31.1 

44 
36 
40 

10/9/2018 
4/28/2020 

6/20/2023 
10/24/2023 
6/18/2024 

Central Star 
Behavioral 

Health, Inc. 

Transitional 
Age Youth 

Full-Service 
Partnership 
(16-25 years) 

Adult & 
Children’s 

MH FSP 

25-072 $1,661,696 $8,558,478 MHSA-CSS; 
Medi-Cal-

FFP 

To ensure 
continuity of 

care while 
RFP process 
and resulting 

contract 
development 
is completed 

6 years, 
8 

months 

h 

Original: 18-699 
Amend I: 20-506  
Supersede: 23-281 

36 
24 
44 

12/11/2018 
11/8/2022 
6/20/2023 

JDT 
Consultants, Inc. 

Therapeutic 
Behavioral 
Services 

MH Youth 
Outpatient 

25-073 $2,415,000 $12,325,000 Medi-Cal-
FFP; MH 
Realignment 

To ensure 
continuity of 
care while 

RFP process 
and resulting 
contract 

development 
is completed 

6 years, 
6 
months 

i 

Original: 19-406 

Supersede: 23-283 
Amend I: 23-415 
Amend II: 24-100 

Amend III: 24-441 
Amend IV: 25-169 

26 

44 
26 
30 

31 
27 

8/20/2019 

6/20/2023 
8/22/2023 
3/5/2024 

8/20/2024 
5/6/2025 

1. Discovery 

Practice 
Management, 
Inc. dba Center 

for Discovery 
2. Oasis Eating 
Disorders 

Recovery 
3. BHC 
Alhambra 

Hospital Inc. dba 
BHC Alhambra 
Hospital 

4. Central Star 
Behavioral 
Health, Inc.  

Master 

Agreement 
for 
Specialized 

Residential 
Mental 
Health 

Services 

Inpatient & 

Outpatient 
Eating 
Disorder 

Services, 
and Youth 
PHF 

Services 

25-094 $3,500,000 $17,000,000 MH 

Realignment 

To ensure 

continuity of 
care while 
RFSQ 

process and 
resulting 
contract 

development 
is completed 

6 years 

j 

Original: 19-277 
Amend I: 19-277-1 
Supersede: 23-282 

39 
36 
44 

6/18/2019 
4/13/2021 
6/20/2023 

1. California 
Psychological 
Institute, Inc. 

2. Central Star 
Behavioral 
Health, Inc. 

3. Pacific Clinics 
4. Turning Point 
of Central 

California, Inc. 

Master 
Agreement 
for Mental 

Health 
Services for 
Child 

Welfare 
Youth 

MH Child 
Welfare 
Youth 

Outpatient 

25-069 $11,791,61
8 

$60,791,618 Medi-Cal 
FFP; 
Realignment; 

2011 Child 
Welfare 
Realignment 

To ensure 
continuity of 
care while 

RFP process 
and resulting 
contract 

development 
is completed 

6 years 

k 

Original: 19-200 
Amend I: 23-081 

Amend II: 23-305 
Amend III: 23-591 
Amend IV: 24-615 

48 
35 

46 
45 
43 

5/7/2019 
2/28/2023 

6/20/2023 
11/7/2023 
12/03/2024 

1. Jackson & 
Coker 

LocumTenens, 
LLC 

Master 
Agreement 

for Locum 
Tenens 

MH Youth 
and Adult 

Outpatient  

Suspension 
of 

Competition 

$3,500,000 
 

$55,000,000 MH 
Realignment 

Approved 
SOC. To 

ensure 
continuity of 
care while 

6 years, 
2 

months 



Attachment A 
 

2. 
LocumTenens.co

m, LLC 
3. ExMed, Inc 
4. 

DrWanted.com, 
LLC 
5. Curative 

Talent, LLC 
6. Cross Country 
Staffing 

7. Lavaca Street 
Ventures, LLC 
8. Orbit Health, A 

Professional 
Corporation 

Psychiatric 
Services 

RFP process 
and resulting 

contract 
development 
is completed 

l 

Original: 20-015 
Amend I: 23-082 
Amend II: 23-306 

Amend III: 23-592 

23 
36 
46 

45 

1/7/2020 
2/28/2023 
6/20/2023 

11/7/2023 

1. Thomas 
Milam MD, Inc. 
2. Dr. John 

Schaeffer, Inc. 
3. Traditions 
Psychiatry 
Group, PC 

4. 
LocumTenens.co
m, LLC 

5. ExMed, Inc. 
6. 
DrWanted.com, 

LLC 
7. AB Staffing 
Solutions, LLC 

8. Curative 
Talent, LLC 
9. Lavaca Street 

Ventures, LLC 
10. Orbit Health, 
A Professional 

Corporation 
 

Master 
Agreement 
for 

Telemedicine 
Psychiatric 
Services 

MH Youth 
and Adult 
Outpatient 

Suspension 
of 
Competition 

$3,881,280 $44,744,960 MH 
Realignment 

Approved 
SOC. To 
ensure 

continuity of 
care while 
RFP process 
and resulting 

contract 
development 
is completed 

5 years, 
6 
months 

 

* Continuum includes Full Service Partnership, Intensive Case Management, and Outpatient Services. 


